# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/15/2009	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YONKERS RACING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	310 Yonkers Avenue	
City:	Yonkers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75683807	YONKERS RACEWAY	
Serial Number:	76386820	EMPIRE CITY	
Serial Number:	77227912	UNCOVER THE STASHED CASH	
Serial Number:	77411040	THE JACKPOT NEXT DOOR	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900138683

Fax Number: (404)815-2424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-2231

carolfraser@paulhastings.com Email: Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Corporate Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4:

Carol Fraser NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0686

Signature:	//Carol Fraser//
Date:	07/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Yonkers release#page1.tif source=Yonkers release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0687

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2005, made by YONKERS RACING CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Debtor"), and MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Merrill"), in its capacity as the administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for certain financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2005 at Reel 3217, Frame 0895, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2008 at Reel 3824, Frame 0566 (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed as of July 15, 2009.

MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: PALEY CHEN

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0688

Schedule 1

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Registrations of Yonkers Racing Corporation

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Intl. Class	First Use	Next Action Date
Yonkers Raceway	2,432,830	3/6/01	75683807	041 036	1/1/50	3/6/10
Empire City	3,280,271	8/14/07	76386820	041 036	10/11/06	8/14/12
Uncover The Stashed Cash	3,397,868	3/18/08	77227912	041		
The Jackpot Next Door	,	Pending	77411040	041		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 07/15/2009**